900406326 05/17/2017

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900402227

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dealer Technology Group, LLC		12/30/2014	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flat Hat Systems, LLC	12/30/2014	Corporation: COLORADO

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Dealerlogix LLC
Street Address:	9077 WHITE PELICAN WAY
City:	Littleton
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80126
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO
Name:	Dealerlogix LLC
Name: Street Address:	Dealerlogix LLC 9077 S White Pelican Way
Street Address:	9077 S White Pelican Way
Street Address: City:	9077 S White Pelican Way Littleton

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3403079	DEALER LOGIX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9712560609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9716456773

**Email:** marty@barrack.net

TRADEMARK

900406326 REEL: 006059 FRAME: 0816

Correspondent Name: Martin Barrack
Address Line 1: 13319 Pacer Lane

Address Line 4: Poway, CALIFORNIA 92064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Martin BarrackSIGNATURE:/Martin Barrack/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=CO Art of Merger Certified#page1.tif

source=CO Art of Merger Certified#page2.tif

source=CO Art of Merger Certified#page3.tif

source=CO Art of Merger Certified#page4.tif

source=CO Art of Merger Certified#page5.tif

 $source = Dealer logix - Certified \ Art \ of \ Amendment \ CO\#page 1.tif$ 

source=Dealerlogix - Certified Art of Amendment CO#page2.tif

source=Dealerlogix - Certified Art of Amendment CO#page3.tif

# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

## CERTIFICATE OF DOCUMENT FILED

I, Wayne W. Williams, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office, the attached document is a true and complete copy of the

Merger

with Document # 20141794443 of Dealerlogix

(Entity ID # 20141625039)

filed by Dealerlogix LLC consisting of 4 pages.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 04/11/2017 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 04/13/2017 @ 08:34:10.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 04/13/2017 @ 08:34:10 in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 10185916



Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a Certificate page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria.do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/ click "Businesses, trademarks, trade names" and select "Frequently Asked Questions."

Document processing fee
If document is filed on paper
If document is filed electronically
Fees & forms/cover sheets are
subject to change.
To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us
and select Business.

\$150.00 Currently Not Available 20141794443 \$300.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 12/30/2014 13:19:10

and select Business.

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## Statement of Merger (Surviving Entity is a Domestic Entity)

filed pursuant to § 7-90-203.7 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For each <u>merging</u> entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity, jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and principal address are

ID Number	20021054543		
	(Colorado Secretary of State ID nu	mber)	
Entity name or true name	DEALER TECHNOLOGY	GROUP, LLC	C
Form of entity	Limited Liability Company Colorado		
Jurisdiction			
Street address	9077 S. White Pelican Wa	у	
	(Street n	umber and name,	)
	Littleton	СО	80126
	(City)	USA	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	l
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nan	ne or Post Office	Box information)
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	<u></u> .
	I		
ID Number	(Colorado Secretary of State ID mu	w.b.o.u.l	
	Colorado Secretary of State 1D mil	mberj	
Entity name or true name			
Form of entity			
Jurisdiction		<u>-</u>	
	; 1		
DOM	Page 1 of 4		Rev. 5/

Street address	•		
	(Street	number and name)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	. (Province – if applicable)	(Country)	
		(-	
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address	(Street number and no	ame or Post Office Box i	nformation)
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	·
•		<u> </u>	
•			
ID Number	(Colorado Secretary of State ID nu	(mbar)	
	Colorado Secretary of State 1D nu	mber)	
Entity name or true name		•	<del></del>
Form of entity			- e
Jurisdiction			
Street address	-	•	
•	(Street	t number and name)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(1 rovince - ij upplicuole)	(Country)	
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address	Street womber and	ame or Post Office Box i	u (aumatian)
(icave blank if same as sheet address	Sireel number and no	ame or Posi Office Box i	njormation)
			,
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	·
(If the following statement applies, adopt There are more than three merg name, form of entity, jurisdicti each additional merging entity	ging entities and the ID numb on under the law of which it i	er (if applicable), e	
<ol> <li>For the <u>surviving</u> entity, its entity ID jurisdiction under the law of which it</li> </ol>			e, form of entity,
ID Number	20031290429		
ib italiou	(Colorado Secretary of State ID nu	mber)	
•		•	•
Entity name or true name	FLAT HAT SYSTEMS, L.	.L.C.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Form of entity	Limited Liability Company		
Jurisdiction	Colorado		
Street address	9077 White Pelican Way		
<u>Silve.</u> addiess	<del></del>	umber and name	)
	Littleton	СО	80126
	(City)	USA (State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	
Mailing address	,		,
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nam	e or Post Office	Box information)
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	٠
<ol> <li>Each merging entity has been merged in</li> </ol>	nto the surviving entity.		
5. (If the following statement applies, adopt the statement of the merging entities records of the secretary of state and	is a registrant of a trademark	described in	a filed document in the
Document number	20141625039		
Document number	•	_	
Document number		<del></del>	
(If the following statement applies, adopt the There are more than three trace stated in an attachment.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
6. (If applicable, adopt the following statement by man  This document contains additional			
7. (Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document does n legal consequences. Read instructions before		tating a delaye	d effective date has significant
(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem The delayed effective date and, if applied		re 01/01/2	required format.) 015 12:01 a.m. /dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)
	i !	(nim)	ма, уууу пош . типис итгрт)

MERGE\_DOM

Page 3 of 4

Rev. 5/29/2007

### Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

Barrack	Martin	J
2345 NE 42nd Ave	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)
(Street number	and name or Post Off	ice Box information)
Portland	OR	97213
(City)	(State) USA	(ZIP/Postal Code)
(Province – if applicable)	(Country	v)

(If applicable, adopt the following statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

## CERTIFICATE OF DOCUMENT FILED

I, Wayne W. Williams, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office, the attached document is a true and complete copy of the

Articles of Amendment

with Document # 20151023587 of Dealerlogix LLC

Colorado Limited Liability Company

(Entity ID # 20031290429)

consisting of 2 pages.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 04/11/2017 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 04/13/2017@ 08:32:18.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 04/13/2017 @ 08:32:18 in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 10185905



Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a Certificate page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria.do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/ click "Businesses, trademarks, trade names" and select "Frequently Asked Questions."



Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.

Colorado Secretary of State

Date and Time: 01/12/2015 01:54 PM

ID Number: 20031290429

Document number: 20151023587

Amount Paid: \$25.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### **Articles of Amendment**

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-80-209 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

ID number:	20031290429	_		
1. Entity name:	FLAT HAT SYSTEMS, L.L.C.			
	hanging the name of the limited l	iability company, indi	cate name before the name	change)
2. New Entity name: (if applicable)	Dealerlogix LLC			
3. Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, mark the applicable box):	"credit union"	or any derivative "savings ar ualty", "mutual",	nd loan"	
4. Other amendments, if any, are attached.				
5. If the limited liability company's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:				
expires.	(mm/dd/yyyy)			
or				
If the limited liability company's period	of duration as amended	is perpetual, marl	k this box:	
6. (Optional) Delayed effective date:				
	(mm/dd/yyyy)			
Notice: Causing this document to be delivered to tacknowledgment of each individual causir individual's act and deed, or that the individual person on whose behalf the individual is c with the requirements of part 3 of article 9 statutes, and that the individual in good fail document complies with the requirements	ng such delivery, under perdual in good faith believer ausing the document to be 0 of title 7, C.R.S., the country to be believes the facts state	enalties of perjury es the document is e delivered for fil onstituent document d in the document	y, that the document is the act and deed o ling, taken in confor ents, and the organic are true and the	is the f the mity
This perjury notice applies to each individual state, whether or not such individual is nar				
7. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:	Barrack	Martin	Jonathan	
	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)

AMD\_LLC Page 1 of 2 Rev. 12/01/2012

	Barrack Law Firm, PC	
	2345 NE 42nd Ave.	umber or Post Office Box information)
	Portland	OR 97213
	(City)	United States (Postal/Zip Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country – if not US)
`		However, if you wish to state the name and address is box and include an attachment stating the
nimar:		

### Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

**RECORDED: 04/13/2017**